2023 Judge Girls Tennis Practice & Match Schedule

Date Day WIL? Practice/Match Location Start Time End Time # Courts
| 7/31/23 Mon Practice LP 1:30 3:30 6
8/1/23 Tues Practice LP 1:30 3:30 6
8/2/23 Wed Practice LP 1:30 3:30 6
8/3/23 Thurs Practice LP 1:30 3:30 6
8/4/23 Fri Practice LP 1:30 3:30 6
| 8/7/23 Mon Challenge Matches LP 11:30 3:30 4|Boot Camp 1:30-4:30
12:30 3:30 2
8/8/23 Tues Challenge Matches LP 12:30 3:30 2(Boot Camp 1:30-4:30
1:30 3:30 4
8/9/23 Wed AWAY vs Rowland Hall LP 1:30
8/10/23 Thurs Challenge Matches LP 11:30 3:30 4|Boot Camp 1:30-4:30
12:30 3:30 2
8/11/23 Fri Carbon Invitational Price, UT
8/12/23 Sat Carbon Invitational Price, UT
| 8/14/23 Mon AWAY vs Grantsville 3:30
8/15/23 Tues HOME vs St Joseph's LP 3:30 6:30 6
8/16/23 Wed Practice LP 3:30 5:30 6
8/17/23 Thurs Practice LP 3:30 5:30 6
8/18/23 Fri Practice LP 3:30 5:30 6
| 8/21/23 Mon Practice LP 3:30 5:30 6
8/22/23 Tues Practice LP 3:30 5:30 6
8/23/23 Wed HOME vs West HS LP 3:30 6:30 6
8/24/23 Thurs HOME vs Payson LP 3:30 6:30 6
8/25/23 Fri AWAY vs Logan HS 3:30
| 8/28/23 Mon Practice LP 3:30 5:30 4
8/29/23 Tues Practice LP 3:30 5:30 4
8/30/23 Wed AWAY vs Stansbury 3:30
8/31/23 Thurs Away vs American Heritage 3:30
9/1/23 Fri Possible Practice
| 9/4/22 Mon Labor Day/No Practice
9/5/22 Tues Home vs LCA LP 3:30 6:00 5 Bye week if LCA doesn't
9/6/22 Wed Practice LP 3:30 5:30 4
9/7/122 Thurs Away vs Juan Diego 3:30
9/8/22 Fri No Practice
| 9/11/23 Mon Practice LP 3:30 5:30 4
9/12/23 Tues Home vs Waterford LP 3:30 6:00 5
9/13/23 Wed Practice LP 3:30 5:30 4
9/14/23 Thurs Home vs APA LP 3:30 6:00 5
9/15/23 Fri No Practice - Homecoming Football Game
| 9/18/23 Mon Practice LP 3:30 5:30 4
9/19/23 Tues Away vs Providence Hall 3:30
9/20/23 Wed Practice LP 3:30 5:30 4
9/21/23 Thurs Home vs Maeser Prep LP 3:30 6:00 5
9/22/23 Fri SENIOR DAY!!! LP 3:30 5:30 4
| Possible Date Change if
UHSAA changes their
9/25/23 Mon Region Tournament LP 8:00 5:00 12 calendar
9/26/23 Tues Region Tournament LP 2:00 6:00 10
9/27/23 Wed No Practice
9/28/23 Thurs Practice 3:30 5:00 4
9/29/23 Fri Practice/Travel Day
9/30/23 Sat 1st Round Play In-State Tournament
| 10/2/23 Mon Varsity Practice LP 3:30 5:00 3
10/3/23 Tues Varsity Practice LP 3:30 5:00 3
10/4/23 Wed Varsity Practice LP 3:30 5:00 3
10/5/23 Thurs No Practice - 5A State
10/6/23 Fri State Tournament - Day 1 LP 7:30 5:00
10/7/23 Sat State Tournament - Day 2 LP 7:30 5:00

have a team



